approximately 9.8 years on a proved plus probable basis (all using constant prices and costs);

� a large and diversified quality asset base with many interests held in Canada�s larger oil and natural gas pools;

� growth and development opportunities on approximately 375,000 net acres of undeveloped land; and

� creation of a stronger platform to capitalize on future growth opportunities through significant acquisitions in North
America and other areas in the world.

Reserves Information
   The following table sets forth certain reserves and operational information with respect to Pengrowth (updated
from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the ConocoPhillips Acquisition and Pengrowth
on a pro forma combined basis, as at and for the periods indicated in the notes thereto, after giving effect to the
ConocoPhillips Acquisition, based on constant price assumptions. The following information does not reflect the
impact of the divestiture of properties pursuant to Pengrowth�s asset rationalization program.

Pengrowth ConocoPhillips Pengrowth
Updated(1) Acquisition(2) Pro Forma(3)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 118,765 23,683 142,448
Natural gas (bcf) 623 164 788
Total (mboe)(4) 222,623 51,086 273,709

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 156,234 31,162 187,396
Natural gas (bcf) 824 206 1,029
Total (mboe)(4) 293,497 65,449 358,946

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 10%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 3,344 682 4,026
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 4,142 820 4,962

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 5%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 4,173 822 4,995
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 5,330 1,018 6,348

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 683,000(5) 377,150 1,060,150

Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)
Producing oil wells 812 396 1208
Producing natural gas wells 1,587 1,745 3,332

Average Daily Production
(three months ended September 30, 2006)
Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 39,981 10,940 50,921

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K/A

11

Natural gas (mmcfpd) 244 71 315
Total (boepd)(4) 80,706 22,773 103,480
Notes:

(1) The updated
reserve volumes
and net present
values of future
net revenue for
Pengrowth are:
(i) effective
December 31,
2005, with a
Mechanical
Update up to
November 1,
2006;
(ii) inclusive of
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
Tundra Oil and
Gas Limited in
March of 2006,
the

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K/A

12

acquisition of
properties in
Alberta from
ExxonMobil
Canada on
September 28,
2006 and the
acquisition of
properties
pursuant to the
strategic
business
combination
with Esprit
(other than the
reserve volumes
and net present
values of future
net revenue

[…]

from the December 31, 2005 information contained in our annual information form dated March 29, 2006 for the year
ended December 31, 2005), the properties to be acquired pursuant to the ConocoPhillips Acquisition and Pengrowth
on a pro forma combined basis, as at and for the periods indicated in the notes hereto, after giving effect to the
ConocoPhillips Acquisition, based on strip forecast price assumptions. The Strip Price forecast has been estimated by
GLJ using as a basis the NYMEX futures strip for light sweet crude oil and natural gas for the indicated date. The
light sweet crude oil contracts require delivery at Cushing, Oklahoma and the natural gas contracts require delivery to
Henry Hub in Louisiana. GLJ uses historically derived differentials to estimate the price at the various points, for the
different product types and for the different crude qualities. These prices are applied to the various products to
calculate the revenue. The following information does not reflect the impact of the divestiture of properties pursuant
to Pengrowth�s asset rationalization program.

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K/A

18

Pengrowth ConocoPhillips Pengrowth
Updated(1) Acquisition(2) Pro Forma(3)

Proved Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 119,624 24,527 144,151
Natural gas (bcf) 623 162 784
Total (mboe)(4) 223,386 51,449 274,835

Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves
Crude oil and NGLs (mbbls) 157,064 32,132 189,196
Natural gas (bcf) 823 202 1,025
Total (mboe)(4) 294,197 65,770 359,967

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 10%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 3,905 826 4,731
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 4,848 995 5,843

Net Present Value of Future Net Revenue @ 5%
Proved Reserves ($MM) 4,894 989 5,882
Total Proved Plus Probable Reserves ($MM) 6,296 1,231 7,527

Undeveloped Land Holdings
(net acres) 683,000(5) 377,150 1,060,150

Oil and Natural Gas Wells (net wells)
Producing oil wells 812 396 1,208
Producing natural gas wells 1,587 1,745 3,332

Average Daily Production
(three months ended September 30, 2006)
Crude oil and NGLs (bblpd) 39,981 10,940 50,921
Natural gas (mmcfpd) 244 71 315
Total (boepd)(4) 80,706 22,773 103,480
Notes:

(1) The updated
reserve volumes
and net present
values of future
net revenue for
Pengrowth are:
(i) effective
January 1, 2006,
with a
Mechanical
Update based on
estimated
production up to
November 1,

Edgar Filing: PENGROWTH ENERGY TRUST - Form 6-K/A

19

2006;
(ii) inclusive of
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
Tundra Oil and
Gas Limited in
March of 2006,
the acquisition
of properties in
Alberta from
ExxonMobil
Canada on
September 28,
2006 and the
acquisition of
properties
pursuant to the
strategic
business
combination
with Esprit
(other than the
reserve volumes
and net present